

MONROE COUNTY

Public Safety Committee

March 26, 2018 5:30 PM

AGENDA

- A. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- B. <u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

February 26, 2018

D. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

18-0100

Authorize Federal Equitable Sharing Agreements with the United States Department of Justice and the United States Department of the Treasury - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0101

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for the 2017-18 Public Safety Answering Points Operations Grant Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0102

Authorize a Contract with CypherWorx, Inc., for Learning Management System Content Development for Monroe County First Responder Agencies - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0103

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Spencerport Central School District for General Security Assistance and Crowd Control at the 2018 Junior Prom Event - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0115

Amend Resolution 122 of 2017 to Amend the Contract with Workfit Medical, LLC for Sheriff's Employees' Medical Services - As a Matter of Importance - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. OTHER MATTERS

F. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Public Safety Committee is scheduled for Monday, April 23, 2018 at 5:30 p.m.